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Rural 

Works 

Department, 

Works 

Division, 

Barsoi, 

Katihar. 

MMGSY 

(AWSESH) 

Allotment 

Requisition 

Format 

Name 
of 

Division 
:-

Barsoi 

(Katihar) 

Agreement Amount 

Administrative Sanction 

Remarks 

Current Demand (in Lakh) 

Expenditure 
Total 

as per MIS 

Value of 
Measurement 

(in Lakh) 

Allotment Received (in Lakh) 

Year 

SI. 

(in Lakh) 

(in Lakh) 

Main 

Amount (in Lakh) 

Name of 
Contractor (In English) 

Name of Road 
(English) 

Length 

(In 

No. 

13 

12 

10 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

2 

60.20844| 38.45543| 

21.75301 

21.75301 

4.81808 

67.97300 63.89897 

0.575 

|Ganjanpul to Charalbari. 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

7.29528 

68.01600 61.59935| 

0.650 

Kishan 
Kumar Bajaj 

|Naya 

Tola, 

Chandhar 
to 

1 

2024-25 

|PMGSY 

Road 

Balia 

Belon 

to Nista. 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

7.74574| 

64.32300| 55.63559| 

0.640 

Pirmajar 

Tola 
to 

High School PMGSY Road. 

60.20844| 38.45543 

21.75301 

21.75301 

19.85910 

200.31200| 181.13391| 

1.865 

Total 

Executive Engineer R.W.D, Works Division 

Work 

Maintenance 

(in Lakh) 

KM) 



SL. No. Name of Scheme 

2 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATIHAR. 

1 

|Construction of 
Rural Roads under 

Total 

(See Government of India's Decision () Below Rule - 150) 
Form of Utilisation Certificate 

Sanctioncd No.Date with 

Amount 
(in Lakh) 

3 

MMGSY (Awsesh) 
lYear- 2024-25) 

MMGSY (Awsesh) Lt. No. - 109/21.11.24 

FROM GFR 19 -A 

Kind of Checks Exercised : 

Amount 

Reccived 
(in Lakh) 

4 

iii. Construction materials have been tested. 

21.75301 

21.75301 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo 

i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

Particulars 

Certified that out of Rs.- 21.75301 Lakh through 
CFMS of grants in aid sanctioned during the Years in 
favour of Executive Engineer, Rural Wroks 
Department, Works Division, Barsoi sum of Rs. 
21.75301 Lakh has beern utilized for the purpose 
|of MMGSY (AWSESH) New Rural Road & 
Bridge Schemes as given .in the margin for which it 
was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.- 0.00 
Lakh remaining untilized at the end of the period 
under. 

ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. 

5 

iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer. 
v. All other codal formatities have been observed. 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Barsoi, Katihar 
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