# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

पत्रांक .... 2231

बारसोई, दिनांक 28/11/24

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्राभीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहारं।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी'—सह—सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:

MMGSY (Awsesh) योजनान्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यो का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के सम्बन्ध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, बारसोई, कटिहार के अधीन MMGSY (Awsesh) अन्तर्गत चल रहे कार्यो का निधि उपलब्ध कराने हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आपके अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित की जाती है।

अतः आप से अनुरोध है कि आवंटन शीध्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनुः – मापी पुस्त की छायाप्रति संलग्न।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडव, बारसोई, कटिहार

# Rural Works Department, Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar. MMGSY (AWSESH) Allotment Requisition Format

			Nome	Administr	Administrative Sanction	Agreeme	Agreement Amount		Total	3		
Si.	Year	Name of Road (English)	Contractor (In English)	Length (In KM)	Amount (in Lakh)	Main Work (in Lakh)	Main Work Maintenance (in Lakh) (in Lakh)	Allotment Received (in Lakh)	Expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	Value or Measurement (in Lakh)	Current Demand (in Lakh)	Remarks
-	2	3	4	5	9	7	8	6	10	11	12	13
		Ganjanpul to Charalbari.		0.575	67.97300	67.97300 63.89897	4.81808	21.75301	21.75301	60.20844	38.45543	
-	2024-25	Naya Tola, Chandhar to PMGSY Road Balia Belon to Nista.	Kishan Kumar Bajaj	0.650	68.01600	68.01600 61.59935	7.29528	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000		
V		Pirmajar Tola to High School PMGSY Road.		0.640	64.32300	64.32300 55.63559	7.74574	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000		
		Total		1.865	200.31200	200.31200 181.13391	19.85910 21.75301	21.75301	21.75301	60.20844	38.45543	



## EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, BARSOI, KATIHAR.

### **FROM GFR 19 - A**

### (See Government of India's Decision (I) Below Rule - 150) Form of Utilisation Certificate

SI. No	. Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No.Date with Amount (in Lakh)	Amount Received (in Lakh)	Particulars
1	2	3	4	5
1	Rural Roads under	MMGSY (Awsesh) (Year- 2024-25) Lt. No 109 / 21.11.24	21.73301	Certified that out of Rs 21.75301 Lakh through CFMS of grants in aid sanctioned during the Years in favour of Executive Engineer, Rural Wroks Department, Works Division, Barsoi sum of Rs. 21.75301 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (AWSESH) New Rural Road & Bridge Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 0.00 Lakh remaining untilized at the end of the period under.
	Total -		21.75301	under.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose fo

### Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii.Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test checks conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer.
- v. All other codal formatities have been observed.

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Barsoi, Katihar